№235DOC-0125
Doc No.
D2B064
D5B104
EU Declaration of Conformity
Identification of the Product φ16 Miniature Control Units
Name and address of Manufacturer Name and address of the authorized representative :
IDEC CORPORATION APEM SAS

1 April, 2018 (Revised)
Page 1 of 6
A*6 Series Type Designation
(1) Pushbutton switches
 A B 6 M - M 2 V P M R      *******
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11    12
1 Series  A
2 Function
 B - Non-illuminated pushbutton switch
3 Mounting hole
 6 -16mm diam.
4 Bezel configuration
 M -Round
 Q -Square
 H -Rectangular
 G -Rectangular with guard
5 Operation
 M -Momentary
 A -Alternate
6 Contact configuration
 1 -1C
 2 -2C
7 Terminal configuration
 None  -Solder terminal
 V -PWB terminal
8 Degree of protection
 None - IP40
 P - IP65
9 Operator shape
 None -Flush
 M -Mushroom
 Q -Large square
 H -Large rectangular
№235DOC-0125
Doc No.
D2B064
D5B104
20 April, 2016
1 April, 2018 (Revised)
Page 2 of 6
10 Button/Lens color
 R -Red (Button color)
 G -Green (Button color)
 B -Black (Button color)
 Y -Yellow (Button color)
 W -White (Button color)
 S -Blue (Button color)
 LR -Red (Lens color)
 LG -Green (Lens color)
 LA -Amber (Lens color)
 LY -Yellow (Lens color)
 LW -White (Lens color)
 LS -Blue (Lens color)
 -TK868-5* -One built-in t0.1 color film between the clear lens and the marking plate
 Note) * : Lens color : LR, LG, LY, LA, LS, LW
11 Country of origin
 None - made in Japan
 C - made in China
12 Manufacturer Control No.
 ******* - any suffix
(2) Illuminated Pushbutton switches
 A L 6 Q - M 1 1 V P R     *******
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11    12
1 Series  A
2 Function
 L -Illuminated pushbutton switch
3 Mounting hole
 6 -16mm diam.
4 Bezel configuration
 M -Round
 Q -Square
 H -Rectangular
 G -Rectangular with guard